
McMurry (9-8) -vs- Arlington Baptist (12-5)
01/28/20 at Alrington, Texas

 
 

 
 
McMurry 78

Arlington Baptist 85

Date: 01/28/20
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 86
Site: Alrington, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McMurry 14 16 17 31 78
Arlington Baptist 18 14 25 28 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Destiny Mathews * 30 9-18 0-0 3-6 7-9 16 2 0 5 0 2 21
20 Sarah Doherty * 30 5-14 1-7 6-8 2-2 4 1 2 5 0 0 17
21 Trinity Meador * 22 2-6 1-3 4-5 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 9
10 Cassidy Melton * 21 4-12 0-3 0-0 3-4 7 4 3 3 1 1 8
11 D'Asia White * 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 4 0 0 0 4
45 Abrelle Godfrey 0 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 10
25 Sidney McHenry 12 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 2 7
12 Briana Landa 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
05 Francheska Aguino 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0
14 Jada Handley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 6 0 0 0
23 Kennedy Payne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Taya Bridges 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jade Smith 0 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 170 30-70 2-13 16-24 17-25 42 20 17 31 1 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-70   42.9 % 2-13   15.4 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Aaliyiah Clark * 30 12-18 3-7 5-6 1-4 5 1 5 3 0 2 32
24 Rebecca  Farmer * 22 4-14 4-12 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12
20 Peniah Waites * 25 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 4 0 3 1 4 9
23 TiAna  Davila * 18 3-7 3-5 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 2 9
01 Hailey Regino * 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Arlene Madrid 22 2-8 2-7 3-4 3-2 5 3 5 5 0 7 9
05 Jaila  Cook 23 2-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 3 3 4 0 0 5
02 Rhianna Jones 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 1 1 1 4
35 Billie Sulak 8 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Ashleigh Sulak 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 190 31-66 12-33 11-20 13-18 31 20 22 21 3 17 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-66   47.0 % 12-33   36.4 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TiAna
Davila,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
McMurry 14

Arlington Baptist 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Destiny Mathews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sarah Doherty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trinity Meador 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cassidy Melton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 D'Asia White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Abrelle Godfrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sidney McHenry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Briana Landa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Francheska Aguino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jada Handley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kennedy Payne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taya Bridges 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jade Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Aaliyiah Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rebecca  Farmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Peniah Waites 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TiAna  Davila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hailey Regino 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Arlene Madrid 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaila  Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhianna Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Billie Sulak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ashleigh Sulak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Box Score
McMurry 16

Arlington Baptist 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Destiny Mathews 30 9-18 0-0 3-6 7-9 16 2 0 5 0 2 21
20 Sarah Doherty 30 5-14 1-7 6-8 2-2 4 1 2 5 0 0 17
21 Trinity Meador 22 2-6 1-3 4-5 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 9
10 Cassidy Melton 21 4-12 0-3 0-0 3-4 7 4 3 3 1 1 8
11 D'Asia White 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 4 0 0 0 4
45 Abrelle Godfrey 0 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 10
25 Sidney McHenry 12 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 2 1 2 0 2 7
12 Briana Landa 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
5 Francheska Aguino 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 6 0 0 0
14 Jada Handley 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 6 0 0 0
23 Kennedy Payne 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Taya Bridges 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jade Smith 0 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 170 30-70 2-13 16-24 17-25 42 20 17 31 1 9 78
42.9 % 15.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Aaliyiah Clark 30 12-18 3-7 5-6 1-4 5 1 5 3 0 2 32
24 Rebecca  Farmer 22 4-14 4-12 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12
20 Peniah Waites 25 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 4 0 3 1 4 9
23 TiAna  Davila 18 3-7 3-5 0-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 2 9
1 Hailey Regino 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Arlene Madrid 22 2-8 2-7 3-4 3-2 5 3 5 5 0 7 9
5 Jaila  Cook 23 2-6 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 3 3 4 0 0 5
2 Rhianna Jones 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 1 1 1 4
35 Billie Sulak 8 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Ashleigh Sulak 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 190 31-66 12-33 11-20 13-18 31 20 22 21 3 17 85
47.0 % 36.4 % 55.0 %


